

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA Ph-2577870-873 Web site : www.hspcb.gov.in E-mail:hspcbho@gmail.com

ORDER

In supersession of Office Order Endst. No. H5PCB/Estt/2023/3751-3780 dated 11.09.2023 Sh. Vinay Gautam, Environmental Engineer (HQ) is hereby appointed State Public Information Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board Under RTI Act, 2005 to perform the duties as enumerated in RTI Act, 2005, with immediate effect.

Dated Panchkula, the 11th September, 2023

-

P. Raghavendra Rao Chairman

Endst. No. HSPCB/Estt./2023/3904-3939

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Sh. Bhupinder Singh Rinwa, Chief Environmental Engineer (HQ).
- 2. Sh. Balraj Singh, Chief Environmental Engineer (HQ): He is requested to get the orders uploaded on the website of the Board and 10 update the orders on display Board.
- 3. State Information Commission, Chandlgarh.
- 4. All ROs in the Field Offices / All Laboratory Incharges.
- 5. Sh. Vinay Gautam, Environmental Engineer (HQ).
- Sh. Rajinder Sharma, Environmental Engineer (HQ).
- 7. Nodal Officer, E-office, HSPCB, Panchkula
- 8. PS to Chairman and PA to Member Secretary for Information of the Officers.

Administrativ

For Chairman

Dated: 14-09-2023